TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900375209

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kwik-File, LLC			Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayline Company, LLC	
Street Address:	619 North Commerce	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53082	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0886324	KWIK-FILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email:chitm@nixonpeabody.comCorrespondent Name:Janet Miller/Nixon Peabody LLPAddress Line 1:70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064896-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet L. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Janet L. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kwik-File-Mayline assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0025

ETAS ID: TM397296

900376923

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES

THIS INSTRUMENT is made and entered into as of April 24, 2012, by and between Kwik-File, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Mayline Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Mayline Investments, Inc., an Illinois corporation;

WHEREAS, Assignor has commenced proceedings voluntarily to wind up and terminate pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act, as amended:

WHEREAS, Assignor has made adequate provision for all of Assignor's known debts, liabilities and obligations;

WHEREAS, Assignor has determined in good faith and with reasonable care that Assignee is financially responsible and is willing and able to undertake and carry out its agreements contained herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all assets, properties, rights and claims, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of whatever kind or description, of Assignor; and
- Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and, in consideration of such assignment, hereby assumes to pay and discharge all of the debts, liabilities and obligations of Assignor as they fall due in the ordinary course of business, up to the value of the assets transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

KWIK-FILE, LLC

By: Mayline Investments, Inc., its sole

member

ASSIGNEE:

MAYLINE COMPANY, LLC

By: Mayline Investments, Inc., its sole

member

DM US 33254389-1,081438.0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 08/18/2016